
Newberry (12-12, 8-10 SAC) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (25-1, 18-0 SAC)
02/15/20 at Harrogate, Tenn. (Tex Turner Arena)

 
 

 
 
Newberry 67

Lincoln Memorial 108

Date: 02/15/20
Time: 4:00 P.M.
Attendance: 2432
Site: Harrogate, Tenn. (Tex Turner Arena)
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Lincoln Memorial vs
Newberry. Played at B.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 43 24 67
Lincoln Memorial 47 61 108

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Angelo Sales Jr. * 31 5-9 1-2 4-6 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 0 15
03 Marshall Lange * 31 4-10 1-1 4-4 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 3 13
23 Quandaveon McCollum * 27 5-16 1-3 1-2 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 12
01 TJ Brown * 30 3-9 1-3 3-3 0-6 6 2 3 2 0 0 10
10 Luke Gibson * 22 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
00 Marcus Ford 18 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
02 Callan Low 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Robin Bedford 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jalen Johnson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tai Giger 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Sikander Nielsen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Phoenix Roberts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Donnie Haith 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kyle Tierney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 7-20 14-17 10-22 32 9 8 10 0 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 5-9   55.56 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 7-31   22.58 % 2-11   18.18 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 23-64   35.9 % 7-20   35.0 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 7 1st-11:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 MCCAULEY,Courvoisier * 32 12-19 6-10 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 32
02 WHITFIELD, Devin * 30 11-17 8-13 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 2 30
35 HENRY, Cameron * 33 5-8 4-6 0-0 1-6 7 3 8 3 3 2 14
10 BROWN, Anthony * 37 4-5 1-1 1-1 2-8 10 0 13 2 1 1 10
40 HACKETT, Rhondi * 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 4
05 DAHLING, Alex 8 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
04 BROWN, Julius 18 2-2 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 2 5
15 KEENE, Jeremiah 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 CALHOUN, Kamaran 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 2
20 ROMBLEY, Shaquille 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
00 ARMSTRONG, MJ 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 SMITH, Myles 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-67 23-40 3-5 6-33 39 16 33 10 9 9 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-30   60.00 % 9-16   56.25 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 23-37   62.16 % 14-24   58.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 41-67   61.2 % 23-40   57.5 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 41 2nd-
00:58



First Half Box Score
Newberry 43

Lincoln Memorial 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Angelo Sales Jr. 17 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
3 Marshall Lange 18 4-8 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 1 11
23 Quandaveon McCollum 17 5-11 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12
1 TJ Brown 15 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
10 Luke Gibson 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
0 Marcus Ford 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
2 Callan Low 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Robin Bedford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jalen Johnson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tai Giger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sikander Nielsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Phoenix Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Donnie Haith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kyle Tierney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 5-9 6-8 6-10 16 2 5 4 0 2 43
48.5 % 55.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MCCAULEY,Courvoisier 20 9-12 4-6 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 24
2 WHITFIELD, Devin 18 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 11
35 HENRY, Cameron 20 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 3 3 0 8
10 BROWN, Anthony 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 6 1 0 1 2
40 HACKETT, Rhondi 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 DAHLING, Alex 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BROWN, Julius 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 KEENE, Jeremiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CALHOUN, Kamaran 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
20 ROMBLEY, Shaquille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 ARMSTRONG, MJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 SMITH, Myles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-30 9-16 2-2 2-12 14 6 13 6 5 4 47
60.0 % 56.3 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Newberry 24

Lincoln Memorial 61

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Angelo Sales Jr. 14 3-6 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
3 Marshall Lange 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
23 Quandaveon McCollum 10 0-5 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 TJ Brown 15 1-5 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 3
10 Luke Gibson 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Marcus Ford 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Callan Low 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Robin Bedford 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jalen Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tai Giger 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sikander Nielsen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Phoenix Roberts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Donnie Haith 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kyle Tierney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-31 2-11 8-9 4-12 16 7 3 6 0 2 24
22.6 % 18.2 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MCCAULEY,Courvoisier 12 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
2 WHITFIELD, Devin 12 7-10 5-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 19
35 HENRY, Cameron 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 0 0 2 6
10 BROWN, Anthony 17 3-3 1-1 1-1 1-4 5 0 7 1 1 0 8
40 HACKETT, Rhondi 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
5 DAHLING, Alex 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
4 BROWN, Julius 11 2-2 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 2 5
15 KEENE, Jeremiah 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 CALHOUN, Kamaran 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 ROMBLEY, Shaquille 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
0 ARMSTRONG, MJ 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 SMITH, Myles 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 23-37 14-24 1-3 4-21 25 10 20 4 4 5 61
62.2 % 58.3 % 33.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
19:47 MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
GOOD 3PTR by LANGE,MARSHALL 19:34 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by GIBSON,LUKE --

19:18 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
GOOD JUMPER by LANGE,MARSHALL 18:57 5-0 V 5

18:27 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND DEF by LANGE,MARSHALL --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
17:46 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,RHONDI
TURNOVER  by ,ANGELO SALES JR 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by BROWN,ANTHONY

17:20 5-4 V 1
GOOD DUNK by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,LUKE 17:10

17:10 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
16:58 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANTHONY
16:49 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,LUKE 16:35
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 16:29 7-4 V 3

16:18 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
MISS LAYUP by LANGE,MARSHALL 16:03

16:03 BLOCK  by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

15:53 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

15:26 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by ,ANGELO SALES JR 15:05
15:05 STEAL  by HACKETT,RHONDI
14:57 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by LANGE,MARSHALL 14:38 9-12 H 3
FOUL  by BROWN,TJ 14:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:18

14:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 13:48 12-12
ASSIST  by GIBSON,LUKE --

13:27 MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND DEF by ,ANGELO SALES JR --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TJ(in the paint) 13:13 14-12 V 2

13:01 TURNOVER  by HENRY,CAMERON
SUB IN by FORD,MARCUS 13:01
SUB OUT by GIBSON,LUKE 13:01

13:01 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
13:01 SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 12:41 16-12 V 4
12:19 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ,ANGELO SALES JR 12:01 19-14 V 5



11:43 19-16 V 3 GOOD DUNK by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TJ 11:26
REBOUND OFF by LANGE,MARSHALL --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGE,MARSHALL(in the paint) 11:20 21-16 V 5

11:09 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by LANGE,MARSHALL --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(fastbreak) 11:03 23-16 V 7
FOUL  by ,ANGELO SALES JR 10:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:42

10:42 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
10:42 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

SUB IN by LOW,CALLAN 10:42
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 10:42
MISS LAYUP by ,ANGELO SALES JR 10:31

10:31 BLOCK  by HENRY,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

10:17 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by ,ANGELO SALES JR(in the paint) 09:52 25-21 V 4
09:38 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(in the paint)
09:27 FOUL  by BROWN,JULIUS

GOOD FT by LANGE,MARSHALL 09:27 26-23 V 3
GOOD FT by LANGE,MARSHALL 09:27 27-23 V 4
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 09:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 09:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 09:27
SUB OUT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 09:27

09:08 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 08:53
REBOUND OFF by LOW,CALLAN --
MISS LAYUP by LANGE,MARSHALL 08:45

08:45 BLOCK  by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by LANGE,MARSHALL --
MISS LAYUP by LANGE,MARSHALL 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
08:30 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LANGE,MARSHALL --
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,MARCUS 08:13 29-26 V 3

07:56 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON

07:19 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JULIUS
STEAL  by FORD,MARCUS 07:19
MISS LAYUP by LANGE,MARSHALL 07:15

07:15 BLOCK  by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by FORD,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MARCUS(in the paint) 07:10 31-29 V 2

06:50 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LOW,CALLAN 06:40 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by LANGE,MARSHALL --

06:20 TURNOVER  by HENRY,CAMERON
STEAL  by LANGE,MARSHALL 06:20
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JALEN 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
06:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:06
SUB IN by ,ANGELO SALES JR 06:06
SUB IN by GIBSON,LUKE 06:06
SUB OUT by LANGE,MARSHALL 06:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 06:06



06:06 SUB IN by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
06:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by LOW,CALLAN 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

05:31 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by LOW,CALLAN --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
04:59 34-34 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

04:32 34-36 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON
04:05 FOUL  by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

MISS FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 04:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 04:05 35-36 H 1
SUB IN by LANGE,MARSHALL 04:05
SUB IN by BROWN,TJ 04:05
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 04:05
SUB OUT by LOW,CALLAN 04:05

03:49 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

03:34 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
GOOD FT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 03:34 36-39 H 3
MISS FT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
03:06 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
02:58 36-42 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

-- ASSIST  by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58

02:45 FOUL  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 02:45
SUB OUT by FORD,MARCUS 02:45
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 02:35 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,TJ --

02:17 TURNOVER  by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 02:02
REBOUND OFF by ,ANGELO SALES JR --

01:59 FOUL  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
01:59 SUB IN by DAHLING,ALEX
01:59 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

01:27 MISS 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by ,ANGELO SALES JR --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 01:05 41-42 H 1
ASSIST  by LANGE,MARSHALL --

00:36 41-45 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON

00:11 41-47 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,KAMARAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:03 FOUL  by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 00:03 42-47 H 5
GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 00:03 43-47 H 4

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by LOW,CALLAN 00:02
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 00:02

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
19:26 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
19:16 43-50 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 18:55

18:55 BLOCK  by BROWN,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:40 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
FOUL  by LANGE,MARSHALL 18:11

18:02 43-52 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,LUKE 17:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON

17:26 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:23
MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
16:49 MISS LAYUP by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
FOUL  by BROWN,TJ 16:45
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TJ 16:45

16:27 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,DEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TJ(in the paint) 16:08 45-57 H 12

15:54 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by LANGE,MARSHALL 15:47
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,LUKE 15:42
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --

15:40 FOUL  by HACKETT,RHONDI
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,LUKE 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
15:19 45-60 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
15:07 FOUL  by HENRY,CAMERON
15:04 FOUL  by HENRY,CAMERON

GOOD FT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 15:04 46-60 H 14
GOOD FT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 15:04 47-60 H 13
SUB IN by FORD,MARCUS 15:04
SUB OUT by GIBSON,LUKE 15:04
FOUL  by ,ANGELO SALES JR 14:51

14:38 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by ,ANGELO SALES JR --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 14:23 50-60 H 10

14:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
REBOUND DEF by LANGE,MARSHALL --
GOOD LAYUP by ,ANGELO SALES JR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:00 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by BROWN,TJ --



13:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:47 52-63 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,RHONDI
MISS JUMPER by ,ANGELO SALES JR 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
13:13 MISS LAYUP by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ 13:08

13:08 BLOCK  by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND OFF by ,ANGELO SALES JR --
MISS 3PTR by ,ANGELO SALES JR 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
12:54 52-66 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
12:25 52-68 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:23
SUB IN by GIBSON,LUKE 12:23
SUB IN by LOW,CALLAN 12:23
SUB OUT by LANGE,MARSHALL 12:23
SUB OUT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 12:23
MISS 3PTR by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

12:04 52-70 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 12:04
12:04 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by BROWN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ,ANGELO SALES JR 12:04
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 12:04

11:56 FOUL  by HENRY,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56

11:56 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
11:56 SUB OUT by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by LOW,CALLAN 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,RHONDI

11:30 52-74 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by ,ANGELO SALES JR(in the paint) 11:01 54-74 H 20
ASSIST  by BROWN,TJ --

11:01 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
GOOD FT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 11:01 55-74 H 19
SUB IN by LANGE,MARSHALL 11:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 11:01
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 11:01
SUB OUT by GIBSON,LUKE 11:01

11:01 SUB IN by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
11:01 SUB IN by DAHLING,ALEX
11:01 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
11:01 SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI
10:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by LANGE,MARSHALL 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

10:12 55-77 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 09:53 58-77 H 19
ASSIST  by LOW,CALLAN --

09:41 58-80 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY

09:20 FOUL  by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
GOOD FT by LANGE,MARSHALL 09:20 59-80 H 21
GOOD FT by LANGE,MARSHALL 09:20 60-80 H 20



SUB IN by BROWN,TJ 09:20
SUB OUT by LOW,CALLAN 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by HENRY,CAMERON
09:20 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
09:08 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,CAMERON
08:59 60-83 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JULIUS
MISS JUMPER by FORD,MARCUS 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DAHLING,ALEX
08:25 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

STEAL  by LANGE,MARSHALL 08:25
TURNOVER  by LANGE,MARSHALL 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by BROWN,JULIUS

08:18 60-85 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by ,ANGELO SALES JR(in the paint) 08:00 62-85 H 23

07:45 MISS 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by ,ANGELO SALES JR --

07:34 FOUL  by DAHLING,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
MISS FT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 07:34
SUB IN by GIBSON,LUKE 07:34
SUB IN by GIGER,TAI 07:34
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 07:34
SUB OUT by FORD,MARCUS 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
07:34 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,DEVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
07:18 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

STEAL  by LANGE,MARSHALL 07:18
MISS 3PTR by GIGER,TAI 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
06:53 62-88 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TJ 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by HENRY,CAMERON

06:30 62-90 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by ,ANGELO SALES JR 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
06:01 62-93 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:57
SUB IN by NIELSEN,SIKANDER 05:57
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 05:57
SUB OUT by LANGE,MARSHALL 05:57
SUB OUT by ,ANGELO SALES JR 05:57
MISS 3PTR by GIGER,TAI 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
05:30 62-96 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,LUKE 05:15 64-96 H 32

04:59 64-98 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 04:43
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by HENRY,CAMERON
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN 04:40
SUB OUT by GIBSON,LUKE 04:40



04:40 SUB IN by ROMBLEY,SHAQUILLE
04:40 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,MJ
04:40 SUB IN by KEENE,JEREMIAH
04:40 SUB OUT by HENRY,CAMERON
04:40 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
04:40 SUB OUT by DAHLING,ALEX
04:18 MISS 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIUS
FOUL  by NIELSEN,SIKANDER 04:02

03:50
64-
101 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JULIUS
03:28 FOUL  by ROMBLEY,SHAQUILLE

GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 03:28
65-
101 H 36

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:28
SUB IN by LOW,CALLAN 03:28
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 03:28
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES
03:28 SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS
03:06 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,MJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANTHONY
03:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:50 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
02:50 SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY
02:49 MISS JUMPER by ROMBLEY,SHAQUILLE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JULIUS
02:36 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,MJ

REBOUND DEF by BEDFORD,ROBIN --
02:21 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,MJ

GOOD FT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 02:21
66-
101 H 35

GOOD FT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 02:21
67-
101 H 34

02:06
67-
103 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by ROMBLEY,SHAQUILLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEENE,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,SIKANDER 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by BROWN,JULIUS

01:51
67-
105 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by GIGER,TAI 01:51
01:51 MISS FT by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,SIKANDER --
MISS 3PTR by BEDFORD,ROBIN 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,JEREMIAH
01:27 FOUL  by KEENE,JEREMIAH
01:27 TURNOVER  by KEENE,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by TIERNEY,KYLE 01:27
SUB IN by HAITH,DONNIE 01:27
SUB IN by ROBERTS,PHOENIX 01:27
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,SIKANDER 01:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 01:27
SUB OUT by LOW,CALLAN 01:27
MISS JUMPER by BEDFORD,ROBIN 01:06

01:06 BLOCK  by ROMBLEY,SHAQUILLE
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,MJ

00:58
67-
108 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JULIUS
MISS LAYUP by HAITH,DONNIE 00:36

00:36 BLOCK  by ROMBLEY,SHAQUILLE



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIUS
00:31 MISS 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,PHOENIX --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,PHOENIX 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by SMITH,MYLES
FOUL  by HAITH,DONNIE 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by SMITH,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by GIGER,TAI --


